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CHAPTER 282. 

[Published April 11, 1862.] 

AN ACT to provide for the publication of the list of unredeemed 
lands in the county of Clark, in this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The clerk of the board of supervisors Lis mtoefd= 
of the county of Clark, in this state, is hereby author- o b publ ished .  

t
f eor taof las, 

ized and required to publish the list of all unredeemed 
lands, together with a notice, as now required by law, 
of the lands which were sold by the treasurer of the 
said coumty of Clark, in the month of May, in the year 
1859, for the taxes, interest and charges thereon, ac-
cruing in consequence of the non-payment of the taxes 
assessed thereon, in the year 1858. 

SECTION 2. The said clerk of the board of (the) au- When to  be published. 
pervisors, shall make out a list of all such undredeemed 
lands, together with said notice, and cause the same to 
be published in some newspaper printed in the said 
county of Clark, which shall be designated for that 
purpose by an order of the board of supervisors of the 
said county of Clark ; and the clerk of said board of 
supervisors shall deliver such notice and list of unre-
deemed lands to such newspaper designated by said 
board, (a sufficient time prior to,) so that the first publi-
cation of said list and notice may be made in said 
newspaper on or before the fifteenth day of June, A. 
D. 1862. 

SECTION 3. Said list and notice shall be published Redemption. 

in such newspaper in all respect as now provided by 
law; and any person shall be entitled to redeem any of 
such lands at any time within six months after the 
publication of the list and notice, as required by this 
act. 

SECTION 4. All deeds and conveyances of any lands Validity of 
mentioned in the notice and list which shall be pub- deed' 
lished, as required by the provisions of this act, and 
which shall not be redeemed within six months after 
the publication of such list and notice, shall be as valid 
and effectual as if said notice and list had been pub-
lished within the time [required by] and agreeably to 
the general laws of this state. 
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SECTION 5. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 283. 

[Published April 12, 1862.] 

AN ACT in relation to the return of delinquent lands in certain 
cases. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Repealed. 	SECTION 1. That sections twelve, thirteen, fourteen, 
fifteen, sixteen, seventeen, eighteen and nineteen, of 
chapter ninety-six of the private and local laws of 1859, 
and chapter seventy-four (74) of the general laws of 

Revived.  1861, are hereby repealed, and all acts and parts of 
acts repealed by section twelve (12) aforesaid, are 
hereby revived and enacted. 

SEC. 2. The clerk and treasurer of the city of Bea- Return of delin- 
quent lands. 	ver Dam shall, on or before the first day of April, 1862, 

make out and return to the county treasurer of Dodge 
co. [county] a list of all lands & lots upon which the 
taxes for the year 1861 have not been paid ; and shall 
annually thereafter make out and return like lists, at 
the same time and [in the same] manner as town treas-
urers are by law required to do. 

Deposit of re- 	SEC. 3. On or before the first day of April, 1862, 
relat- • th lug to sale of 	e clerk and treasurer of the city of Beaver Dam 

lands, 	shall deposit with the clerk of the board of supervisors 
of the county of Dodge, all the records & papers in 
their respective offices, relating to the sale of lands 
for unpaid taxes. 

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 


